

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
6/25/2018 11:21 AM

NO. 50986-5

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

CINDY YEN CHOW
Petitioner/Appellant,

v.

JAKE CHRISTOPHER COBUN
Respondent/Respondent.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County,
Cause No. 16-3-03869-6
The Honorable Susan K. Serko, Presiding Judge

Richard P. Patrick
Attorney for Appellant
5358 33rd Avenue NW, Suite 102
Gig Harbor, Washington 98335-1773
Phone: 253-858-6800

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. Deviation from the standard calculation remains “the exception” to the rule.	1
B. As a matter of law, the trial court abused its discretion by using a worksheet that varies from the worksheets developed by the administrative office of the courts.	1
C. The amount of the deviation granted by the trial court is factually baseless	3
1. The deviation was granted solely on the basis of the residential schedule	3
2. The amount of the deviation is not based on the evidence presented to the court.....	3
D. This appeal is not “frivolous.”	7
III. CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Table of Cases</i>	
<i>Advocates for Responsible Development v. Western Washington Growth Management Hearings Bd.</i> , 170 Wn.2d 577, 245 P.3d 764 (2010).....	8
<i>Burch v. Burch</i> , 81 Wn. App. 756, 916 P.2d 443 (1996).....	1
<i>Dave Johnson Ins., Inc. v. Wright</i> , 167 Wn. App. 758, 275 P.3d 339, review denied, 175 Wn.2d 1008 (2012).....	8
<i>In re Marriage of Oakes</i> , 71 Wn.App. 646, 861 P.2d 1065 (1993).....	1
<i>In re Marriage of Pollard</i> , 99 Wn. App. 48, 991 P.2d 1201 (2000).....	1
<i>In re Marriage of Selley</i> , 189 Wn. App. 957, 359 P.3d 891 (2015)	1
<i>In re Marriage of Schnurman</i> , 178 Wn. App. 634, 316 P.3d 614 (2013).....	4
<i>Kinney v. Cook</i> , 150 Wn. App. 187, 208 P.3d 1 (2009)	8
<i>Protect the Peninsula's Future v. City of Port Angeles</i> , 175 Wn. App. 201, 304 P.3d 914, review denied, 178 Wn.2d 1022 (2013).....	8
<i>State on Behalf of Sigler v. Sigler</i> , 85 Wn. App. 329, 932 P.2d 710 (1997).....	5, 7
<i>State v. Krall</i> , 125 Wn.2d 146, 881 P.2d 1040 (1994).....	2
<i>Statutes</i>	
RCW 26.19.035	2
RCW 26.19.076	5
RCW 26.26.625	9
